Analysis of Students’ Feedback Data for Academic Session 2022-23
P.B. College, Gauripur, Dist: Dhubri, Assam

(Data covered for BA & B. Com degree courses for Honours & Regular of all the subjects)

1. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

Average Good Very good Excellent
37 136 228 129
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Average Good Very Good Excellent

2. Applicability/Relevance to real life situations?

Average Good Very good Excellent

38 286 150 56
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Average Good Very Good Excellent



Extent of coverage of course

Average Good Very good Excellent
13 37 117 363
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Average Good Very Good Excellent
The syllabus was
Adequate Challenging Inadequate Irrelevant
309 192 25 4
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5. How frequently do you attend your classes?

Regularly Once a week A few days a week
471 28 31
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Regularly Once a week A few days a week

.6. Extent of syllabi covered in the class

Average Good Very good Excellent

14 83 137 296
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7. Over all experience with internal assessment

Average Good Very good Excellent

44 112 198 176

Over all experience with internal assessment
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Average Good Very Good Excellent

8. Opportunity to participate in activities beyond the classroom (Workshop/Project/Field Work)

Average Good Very good Excellent

65 127 175 163
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Opportunity to participate in activities beyond the classroom (Workshop/Project/Field
Work)

B Average M Good ™ Very Good ™ Excellent



9. Student-Teacher interaction

Average Good Very good Excellent

54 138 179 159

Student-Teacher interaction

-

" Average = Good = Very Good = Excellent

10. Overall learning environment

Average Good Very good Excellent

37 142 168 183

Overall learning environment

=

" Average = Good = Very Good = Excellent



11. How much of the syllabus was taught in class?

Less than 40% 40% - 50% 50%-75% 75%-90% 90%-100%

11 28 46 147 298

How much of the syllabus was taught in class?

= Lessthan 40% =40%-50% = 50%-75% =75%-90% = 90%-100%

12. The Internal evaluation system as it exists is

Average Good Poor Very poor

21 478 18 13

The Internal evaluation system as it exists is
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Average Good Poor Very Poor



13. What should be, according to you, the best mode of internal assessment?

Quiz/Debate Presentation Field study Examination Assignment

37 28 89 141 235

What should be, according to you, the best mode of
internal assessment?
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14. Do you find your teachers interesting and easy to understand?

Yes Somewhat yes No

389 112 29
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Do you find your teachers interesting and easy to understand?

B Yes M SomewhatYes ® No

15. Do your teachers provide you with additional study material/notes and other leaning inputs for
clarity and understanding of the subject?

Yes No

459 71

Do your teachers provide you with additional
study material/notes and other leaning inputs
for clarity and understanding of the subject?

= Yes = No

16. How often do you approach your teachers before or after the classes?

Regularly Once a week A few days a week

379 60 91



How often do you approach your teachers before
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400
350
300
250
200
150
100

0

Regularly Once a week A few days a week

17. Are your teachers available when you approach them during college working hours?

Yes No

483 47
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Are your teachers available when you approach them during college
working hours?

B Yes ENo

18. Have you ever approached any of your teachers for Career Guidance and Assistance?



Yes No

432 98
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Have you ever approached any of your teachers for Career
Guidance and Assistance?

B Yes ENo

19. Do you take part in any sports activity at the college?

Yes No

328 202
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Do you take part in any sports activity at the college?

B Yes ENo



20. Do you take part in any Extra Curricular Activities in the college?

Yes No

388 142
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Do you take part in any Extra Curricular Activities in the college?

B Yes HNo

21. Are you involved in organizing any activities in the college?

Yes No

194 336
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Are you involved in organizing any activities in the
college?

B Yes HNo

22. Do you participate in activities of NCC, NSS, Extension activities ( Plantation, Cleanliness
Programme, Health Camp, Awareness Programme) organized in the college campus?

Yes ‘ No

386 ‘ 144
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Do you participate in activities of NCC, NSS, Extension activities ( Plantation,
Cleanliness Programme, Health Camp, Awareness Programme) organized in
the college campus?

EYes ENo

23. Have you won prizes and awards for winning competitions organized under the Cultural
Events and other activities?

Yes No



108 422
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Have you won prizes and awards for winning competitions
organized under the Cultural Events and other activities?

EYes ENo

24. Do you think such cultural events and activities are useful and add to the all all round development
of the students of the college?

Yes No

441 89
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Do you think such cultutural events and activities are useful and add
to the all all round development of the students of the college?

B Yes ENo

25. What is your opinion about the library holdings for the course?



Poor Very poor Adequate Inadequate Excellent

11 06 266 24 223
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Poor Very Poor Adequate Inadequate Excellent

26. Did you participate in any of the extra-curricular activities of the college?

Vey often Sometime Rarely Often Never
68 198 112 77 75
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Participation in any of the extra-curricular activities of the college

o

B Very Often ™ Sometimes ™ Rarely ™ Often ™ Never

27. What was the attitude of teachers to extra-curricular activities?
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Cooperative Indifferent Discouraging

447 62 21

Attitude of teachers to extra curricular activities

B Cooperative M Indifferent ™ Discouraging

28. Physical infrastructure of the college library
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Good Very good Excellent
112 184 190

Physical infrastructure of the college library

Average Good Very Good Excellent

29. Collection of books, journals and reading material of the college library



Average Good Very good Excellent

53 106 178 193

Collection of books, journals and reading material
of the college library
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Average Good Very Good Excellent

30. Support and assistance of the library staff
Average Good Very good Excellent

60 112 172 186

Support and assistance of the library staff
200
180

160
140
120
100
80
60
40
20
0

Average Good Very Good Excellent

31. Infrastructure of the college computer laboratory



Average Good Very good Excellent

46 137 249 98

Infrastructure of the college computer laboratory
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Average Good Very Good Excellent

32. Amenities and Assistance provided at the college sports ground

Average Good Very good Excellent

74 138 236 82

Amenities and Assistance provided at the college
sports ground
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33. Support and assistance of the college office staff

Average Good Very good Excellent

54 156 215 105

Support and assistance of the college office staff
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Average Good Very Good Excellent

34. Fulfilling the duties and responsibilities of Complaint Redressal Committee in the college

Average Good Very good Excellent

58 207 172 93

Fulfilling the duties and responsibilities of
Complaint Redressal Committee in the college

250
200
150
100

.
0

Average Good Very Good Excellent



35. Fulfilling the duties and responsibilities of Discipline Committee of the college
Average Good Very good Excellent

78 164 211 77

Fulfilling the duties and responsibilities of Discipline
Committee of the college
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Average Good Very Good Excellent

36. Food quality as provided by college canteen
Average Good Very good Excellent

128 222 137 43

Food quality as provided by college canteen
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Average Good Very Good Excellent



37. Ambience of the college canteen
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Ambience of the college canteen
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38. Wi-fi and internet facility

250

200

150

100

50

Average

82

Average

Good

157

Very good
148

Very Good

Very good

224

Wi-fi and Internet facility

Good

Very Good

Excellent

47

Excellent

Excellent

67

Excellent



39. How do you find the administrative office of the college?

Very helpful Helpful Indifferent Unhelpful Cumbersome
214 198 72 27 19

How do you find the administrative office of the

college?
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40. Has your time at the college been intellectually enriching in regard to college website?
Yes No Marginally

278 73 179

Time at the college been intellectually enriching in regard to
college website

300

250

200

150

100

50

BYes MNo ® Marginally



41. Has your time at the college been intellectually enriching in regard to classroom infrastructure?
Yes No Marginally

296 65 169
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Time at the college been intellectually enriching in regard to
classroom infrastructure

BYes ®No M Marginally

42. Has your time at the college been intellectually enriching in regard to Girls' Common Room? (Only
for girls students)

Yes No Marginally

137 23 79

160
140
120
100
80
60
40

20

Time at the college been intellectually enriching in regard to
Girls' Common Room

EYes HNo M Marginally



43. Has your time at the college been intellectually enriching in regard to drinking water facility?

Yes No Marginally

372 19 139
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Time at the college been intellectually enriching in regard to
drinking water facility

EYes ®MNo ™ Marginally

44. Has your time at the college been intellectually enriching in regard to washroom cleanliness and
maintenance?

Yes No Marginally

346 26 158
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Time at the college been intellectually enriching in regard to
washroom cleanliness and maintenance

EYes ENo M Marginally



45. Has your time at the college been intellectually enriching in regard to greenery in the college
campus?

Yes No Marginally
307 31 192
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Time at the college been intellectually enriching in regard to
greenery in the college campus

EYes ENo ® Marginally

46. Overall rating of the programme like academic content?

Very Good Good Average Poor Very poor

166 219 127 12 06

Overall rating of the programme like academic
content
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47. Overall rating of the programme like fairness of evaluation?
Very Good Good Average Poor Very poor

176 207 121 15 11

Overall rating of the programme like fairness of
evaluation
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Very Good Good Average Poor Very Poor

48. Overall rating of the programme like interaction with faculty?
Very Good Good Average Poor Very poor

216 180 112 14 08

Overall rating of the programme like interaction with
faculty
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Very Good Good Average Poor Very Poor



49. Overall rating of the programme like interaction with administration?

Very Good Good Average Poor Very poor

266 158 86 11 09

Overall rating of programme like interaction with administration
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50. Overall rating of the programme like library facilities?

Very Good Good Average Poor Very poor

227 206 82 09 06
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Overall rating of programme like library facilities

B Very Good ™ Good ™ Average M Poor M Very Poor



51. Overall rating of the programme like computer facilities?

Very Good Good Average Poor Very poor
241 196 77 11 05
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Overall rating of programme like computer facilities

B Very Good ™ Good ™ Average M Poor M VeryPoor

52. Overall rating of the programme like Hostel facilities? (Only for hostel boarders)
Very Good Good Average Poor Very poor

52 67 37 19 14
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Overall rating of programme like hostel facilities

B Very Good ™ Good ™ Average M Poor ™ VeryPoor



53. Overall rating of the programme like recreational facilities?

Very Good Good Average Poor Very poor

194 211 106 12 07

Overall rating of programme like recreational facilities
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Very Good Good Average Poor Very Poor

54. Overall rating of the programme like extra-curricular activities?

Very Good Good Average Poor Very poor

213 181 116 11 09

Overall rating of programme like extra-curricular
activities
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Very Good Good Average Poor Very Poor



55. Overall rating of the programme like sports facilities?
Very Good Good Average Poor Very poor

232 194 91 07 06

Overall rating of programme like sports facilities
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Very Good Good Average Poor Very Poor

Feedback Summary and Conclusion:

The feedback of students of Pramathesh Barua College, Gauripur for the Academic Session 2022-23
was collected from a total of 530 students across the Bachelor of Arts (BA) and Bachelor of Commerce
(B.Com) Programs. The feedback focused on a multitude of areas such as syllabus completion, course content,

teaching quality, administrative support etc.

As evident from the above analysis, the students overwhelmingly appreciated the expertise and
dedication of the faculty members in both the BA and BCom departments. Specific praise was noted for the
engaging teaching methods and accessibility of faculty for extra help and guidance. The curriculum for both the
courses has been well received by the students and the students felt that the course materials were relevant and

well- aligned with the current demands and trends in the respective fields.

Overall, the above feedback analysis provides valuable insights into both the strengths and areas
needing attention within the institution. While the quality of teaching and course content continues to meet
expectations, notable improvements an infrastructure and administrative efficiency could further enhance the
educational experience and satisfaction levels among students. The college administration in encouraged to
consider there insights for planning and implementation in the next academic session to ensure continuous

student improvement and success.



